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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1974 1974 1974 1974
Males 0 years 100000 1207 71.71 12.066

1 year 98793 105 71.58 1.062
2 years 98688 93 70.65 0.940
3 years 98596 86 69.72 0.874
4 years 98509 58 68.78 0.592
5 years 98451 54 67.82 0.552
6 years 98397 64 66.86 0.646
7 years 98333 55 65.90 0.561
8 years 98278 55 64.94 0.561
9 years 98223 44 63.97 0.447
10 years 98179 24 63.00 0.245
11 years 98155 25 62.02 0.254
12 years 98130 34 61.03 0.350
13 years 98096 31 60.05 0.320
14 years 98064 47 59.07 0.479
15 years 98017 78 58.10 0.791
16 years 97940 96 57.15 0.985
17 years 97843 96 56.20 0.979
18 years 97747 154 55.26 1.573
19 years 97594 87 54.34 0.894
20 years 97506 135 53.39 1.380
21 years 97372 112 52.47 1.154
22 years 97260 136 51.53 1.399
23 years 97123 136 50.60 1.402
24 years 96987 106 49.67 1.091
25 years 96881 94 48.72 0.971
26 years 96787 112 47.77 1.157
27 years 96675 97 46.82 1.000
28 years 96579 88 45.87 0.909
29 years 96491 88 44.91 0.907
30 years 96403 145 43.95 1.500
31 years 96259 90 43.02 0.932
32 years 96169 108 42.06 1.124
33 years 96061 139 41.10 1.449
34 years 95922 152 40.16 1.581
35 years 95770 116 39.22 1.215
36 years 95654 199 38.27 2.079
37 years 95455 162 37.35 1.701
38 years 95293 104 36.41 1.090
39 years 95189 190 35.45 1.995
40 years 94999 216 34.52 2.274
41 years 94783 212 33.60 2.239
42 years 94571 242 32.67 2.554
43 years 94329 266 31.76 2.820
44 years 94063 369 30.84 3.927
45 years 93694 371 29.96 3.965
46 years 93322 357 29.08 3.827
47 years 92965 406 28.19 4.367
48 years 92559 489 27.31 5.281



49 years 92070 520 26.45 5.645
50 years 91551 538 25.60 5.879
51 years 91013 636 24.75 6.991
52 years 90376 685 23.92 7.583
53 years 89691 732 23.10 8.163
54 years 88959 772 22.29 8.683
55 years 88186 877 21.48 9.948
56 years 87309 998 20.69 11.431
57 years 86311 1016 19.92 11.769
58 years 85295 1088 19.15 12.758
59 years 84207 1101 18.39 13.074
60 years 83106 1242 17.63 14.941
61 years 81864 1407 16.89 17.187
62 years 80457 1649 16.18 20.492
63 years 78809 1494 15.51 18.953
64 years 77315 1876 14.80 24.271
65 years 75439 1915 14.15 25.386
66 years 73523 1986 13.51 27.013
67 years 71537 2056 12.87 28.747
68 years 69481 2297 12.23 33.053
69 years 67184 2263 11.63 33.677
70 years 64922 2566 11.02 39.518
71 years 62356 2679 10.46 42.966
72 years 59677 2947 9.90 49.383
73 years 56730 3061 9.39 53.965
74 years 53668 3311 8.90 61.685
75 years 50358 3244 8.45 64.428
76 years 47113 3079 8.00 65.352
77 years 44035 3340 7.52 75.849
78 years 40695 3393 7.10 83.386
79 years 37301 3280 6.70 87.937
80 years 34021 3202 6.30 94.106
81 years 30819 3165 5.90 102.689
82 years 27655 3198 5.52 115.644
83 years 24457 3111 5.17 127.208
84 years 21345 3160 4.85 148.060
85 years 18185 2571 4.61 141.383
86 years 15614 2709 4.29 173.468
87 years 12905 2096 4.08 162.425
88 years 10809 2056 3.77 190.175
89 years 8754 1806 3.54 206.361
90 years 6947 1403 3.33 201.987
91 years 5544 1412 3.05 254.678
92 years 4132 949 2.92 229.725
93 years 3183 834 2.65 262.183
94 years 2348 808 2.41 344.053
95 years 1540 498 2.41 323.550
96 years 1042 372 2.33 356.531
97 years 670 254 2.34 378.115
98 years 417 112 2.46 269.016
99 years 305 104 2.18 342.677
100 years 200 70 2.05 348.561
101 years 131 76 1.88 584.407
102 years 54 7 2.82 137.697
103 years 47 20 2.19 435.282
104 years 26 0 2.50 0.000
105 years 26 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 26 26 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 847 77.98 8.467

1 year 99153 62 77.64 0.626
2 years 99091 47 76.69 0.476
3 years 99044 63 75.73 0.633
4 years 98981 49 74.77 0.499
5 years 98932 36 73.81 0.367
6 years 98896 21 72.84 0.217
7 years 98874 25 71.85 0.249
8 years 98850 37 70.87 0.377
9 years 98812 28 69.90 0.286
10 years 98784 13 68.92 0.129
11 years 98771 23 67.93 0.232
12 years 98749 17 66.94 0.168
13 years 98732 13 65.95 0.135
14 years 98719 26 64.96 0.268
15 years 98692 39 63.98 0.399
16 years 98653 43 63.00 0.432
17 years 98610 16 62.03 0.164
18 years 98594 49 61.04 0.494
19 years 98545 43 60.07 0.433
20 years 98503 23 59.10 0.234
21 years 98480 43 58.11 0.439
22 years 98436 31 57.14 0.313
23 years 98406 28 56.15 0.280
24 years 98378 10 55.17 0.103
25 years 98368 43 54.18 0.439
26 years 98325 32 53.20 0.327
27 years 98293 40 52.22 0.408
28 years 98252 45 51.24 0.453
29 years 98208 34 50.26 0.349
30 years 98174 41 49.28 0.413
31 years 98133 61 48.30 0.618
32 years 98072 44 47.33 0.453
33 years 98028 74 46.35 0.759
34 years 97954 101 45.38 1.035
35 years 97852 42 44.43 0.432
36 years 97810 92 43.45 0.944
37 years 97718 61 42.49 0.620
38 years 97657 135 41.52 1.380
39 years 97522 84 40.57 0.858
40 years 97439 115 39.61 1.179
41 years 97324 135 38.65 1.390
42 years 97188 115 37.71 1.179
43 years 97074 178 36.75 1.829
44 years 96896 139 35.82 1.432
45 years 96757 196 34.87 2.024
46 years 96562 232 33.94 2.406
47 years 96329 151 33.02 1.572
48 years 96178 289 32.07 3.009
49 years 95888 262 31.16 2.732
50 years 95626 269 30.25 2.811
51 years 95358 260 29.33 2.726
52 years 95098 395 28.41 4.152
53 years 94703 361 27.53 3.816
54 years 94342 472 26.63 5.003
55 years 93869 329 25.76 3.501



56 years 93541 404 24.85 4.323
57 years 93136 508 23.96 5.457
58 years 92628 595 23.08 6.421
59 years 92034 560 22.23 6.088
60 years 91473 635 21.36 6.937
61 years 90839 766 20.51 8.433
62 years 90073 782 19.68 8.679
63 years 89291 833 18.85 9.325
64 years 88458 986 18.02 11.152
65 years 87472 1072 17.22 12.256
66 years 86400 1268 16.43 14.681
67 years 85131 1200 15.66 14.092
68 years 83932 1386 14.88 16.510
69 years 82546 1391 14.12 16.854
70 years 81155 1799 13.35 22.168
71 years 79356 1933 12.65 24.363
72 years 77422 2214 11.95 28.592
73 years 75209 2259 11.29 30.034
74 years 72950 2844 10.62 38.982
75 years 70106 2903 10.03 41.407
76 years 67203 2925 9.44 43.526
77 years 64278 3366 8.85 52.368
78 years 60912 3452 8.31 56.669
79 years 57460 3592 7.78 62.514
80 years 53868 3729 7.26 69.231
81 years 50139 3968 6.77 79.138
82 years 46171 4145 6.31 89.786
83 years 42025 4373 5.88 104.056
84 years 37652 4096 5.50 108.779
85 years 33557 4295 5.11 127.989
86 years 29262 4076 4.79 139.278
87 years 25186 3694 4.49 146.680
88 years 21492 3434 4.17 159.797
89 years 18058 3180 3.87 176.128
90 years 14877 3016 3.59 202.741
91 years 11861 2601 3.38 219.282
92 years 9260 2197 3.18 237.279
93 years 7063 1743 3.02 246.794
94 years 5320 1526 2.85 286.908
95 years 3793 1109 2.79 292.361
96 years 2684 716 2.74 266.679
97 years 1969 540 2.55 274.378
98 years 1428 404 2.32 282.901
99 years 1024 359 2.04 350.288
100 years 666 217 1.87 325.893
101 years 449 208 1.54 463.250
102 years 241 125 1.44 520.348
103 years 116 41 1.45 358.820
104 years 74 44 0.99 588.888
105 years 30 25 0.68 819.908
106 years 5 5 0.50 1000.000


